NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY RECORDED AS PRESENTED

2024-028805

9:23 AM 2024 Sep 25

SURVIVOR'S AFFIDAVIT

CHRISTINE BAKER, hereby referred to as the Affiant, states under oath that the Affiant was acquainted with DALE R. BAKER, at the time of death, the decedent was one of the owners of property, by virtue of a properly recorded Joint Tenancy Deed, said property located in Lake County. State of Indiana, and legally described as follows:

LOT 37, IN BEACON POINTE EAST UNIT 2, PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, AN ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF CEDAR LAKE, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, AS PER PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 114. PAGE 65. IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

PARCEL NO: 45-15-27-378-015.000-014

ADDRESS: 9142 Halfway Dr., Cedar Lake, IN 46303

That the decedent had no interest in any business or partnership, nor held any power of appointment at death. nor created any remainder interest in property by transfer with retention of a life interest therein or the creation of interest to take effect in possession or enjoyment after death;

That Affiant and decedent were married to each other at the time they acquired title and remained married to each other to the time of decedent's death:

That the decedent died on February 7, 2024, per attached Death Certificate, leaving no/a Last Will and Testament:

That the total value of decedent's probate estate was under \$100,000.00:

That the State Estate/Inheritance Tax and the Federal Estate Tax, if any was due from the decedent's estate, has been paid in full:

The Affiant states no more.

CHRISTINE BAKER

DALE A HAUSER III Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 5, 2025

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of

Notary Public

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law - ATTORNEY'S NAME

PREPARED BY, RECORD AND RETURN TO:

Michael W. Brady M.W. Brady Law Firm, P.C. 8840 Calumet Avenue, Suite 205 Munster, IN 46321-2546

FILED

SEP 2 5 2024

MOT AN OFFICE AND CHARGE STS

Local No 000487 1. Decedent's Legal Name (First, Middle, Last)			EDR No 000011678415				State No 2024-006688					
			1a. Maiden Name (If female)						ne Of Death 4. Date Of Death (Month/Da 10 PM 02/07/2024			
Dale R Baker	6a. Age - Yrs	6b. Under 1 Year 6c. Under	1 Month 6d. Under 1 Day	y 6e. Under 1	Hour I 7. Date		Section 1 1 married		Taken a	or Foreign Country)		
	76	Months Days	Hours	Minutes		/29/1947		Chicago, I				
9. Ever in U.S. Armed Fo	rces? 10. If De	ath Occurred in A Hospital:	THEFT		Occurred Som	ewhere Othe	r Than A Hospital	tipulli)	pillage.	وربالوروالوروا		
Yes No Ur	known 🔳 Inpat	ient Emergency Department Ou	tpatient Dead on Arri	ival Coher (Sp		recedent's Hi	ome 🔲 Nursi	g Home/Long	term Care Fai			
11. Facility Name (If Not	Institution, Give Stre	eet and Number) Franciscan I	Health Crown Poin	nt	SALE PAR	DISTR.	High the second	411441	I LLEGIS	وبالنوبالوبيا		
12. City Or Town, State,		The state of the s			unty Of Death		Upplier.		Status At Tim			
Crown Point, Indi	ana 46307		Lake			8.4			Married Married, But Separated Divorced Wildowed Never Married Unknown			
15. Sunviving Spouse's Name			15a. Last Name Befor	15a. Last Name Before First Marriage			dent's Usual Occu	pation	17. Kind Of Business/Industry			
Christine Baker			Bojanowski	Bojanowski			nic		Schulze & Burch Biscuit Co			
18. Residence - State		18a. County		18b. City (Service III			THE PERSON	HALL BUILD		
IN		Lake		Cedar L	ake	STILL.	Harrie L	Line of		Republic		
18c. Street And Number	1 7						18d. Apt. No.	1000	Zip Code	18f. Inside City Limits?		
9142 Halfway Drive			Total Total				The state of	46303 ■ Yes □ No				
19. Decedent's Education		and the second of the second of the	Hispanic Origin		21. Decedents White	s Race						
High School grad		completed Not Spanish	Hispanic/Latino	MARKET STATES	ame (First, Mide	21121	Halling !	eggalder.	Bearing	It Name Before First Marriage		
Eugene Baker				Victoria Baker			Control of the second s			Switalski		
DE L'ESCONE L'ANGERE L'ANGER DE LINE DE L'ANGER DE L'AN			onship To Decedent	A STATE OF THE PERSON AND PERSONS ASSESSED AND PERSONS ASSESSED.			endly the first transfer of			Switdiski		
Christine Baker		Wife	onship to Decedent	p To Decedent 24b. Mailing Address (Street And Number, City, State, Zip Code) 9142 Halfway Drive, Cedar Lake, IN, 46303								
digation.	The land		25. Iton (Name Of Cemetery,	Place Of Disposition								
25a. Method Of Dispositio Burial Cremation Removal From State				, Cromatory, Other F		dar Lake.	y, Town, And Stat					
Other (Specify): 26. Was Coroner Contact	ed? 27	Name And Complete Address Of	Funeral Facility			22.00	Chiliante	elleyyel	27a, Fu	neral Home License Number:		
☐ Yes ■ No	II SHIP	Imwood Chapel Ltd 1130	0 W 97th Lane, S	aint John, Ind	iana, 4637				A	9900052		
27b. Signature Of Indiana James F Betkowsk	Funeral Service Li	censee:		Electronical	ly Signed		7c. License Num	ber (Of License	FD092	00077		
28. Part I. Enter The C Such As Cardiac Arre	Chain Of Events st, Respiratory Arre	Diseases, Injuries, Or Complicati est, Or Ventricular Fibrillation Wit ry.	Cause Of Death (! ons - That Directly Caus hout Showing The Etiological	See Instructions sed The Death, Do ogy, Do Not Abbre	And Example Not Enter Ter viate, Enter Q	rminal Even	ECORD ON USE ON Y HEA	PILE WIT	OF H THE RTMENT	Approximate Interval: Onset To Death		
			A Acute hypo	xic respirator	y failure	Him	Happilia.			1 day		
Immediate Cause (Final Disease Or Condition Resulting In Death)			COVID 19		Cue to (Or	As A Consequence 60 EB 0 9 2		21124	all in	1 day		
Sequentially List Cond Line A. Enter The Uni	fitions, If Any, Lea derlying Cause (Di	ding To The Cause Listed On sease Or Injury That Initiated	B. COVID 19		Due to (C)	Due to (Dr As A Consequence Of):		The state of the s	Call Parts	Touy .		
Sequentially List Conditions, If Any, Leading To The Cause Listed On Line A. Enter The Underlying Cause (Disease Or Injury That Initiated The Events Resulting In Death) Last			C	all spidles	Due to Chi As A Consequence Of			and a				
		D.				LAKE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICE						
Part II. Enter Other Signific	cant Conditions Con	tributing to Death But Not Resulting	In The Underlying Cause	Given in Part I	29. Wa	s An Autops	y Performed? inding Available 1	□ Y	s EN	opplier pillage		
31. Did Tobacco Use Cor		The state of the s	Well-district	appellaged.	30. We	re Autopsy F			e Cause Of D	eath? Yes No		
Yes □ Probably ■			or Pregnant At Time Of Dea	ath Not Pregnant, 8	ut Pregnant Within 42	2 Days Of Death		Homicide		Pending Investigation		
34. Date Of Injury (Month		Not Pregnant, But Pregnant 35. Time Of Injury	43 Days To 1 year Before Death	Place Of Injury (E.G.	part Whin The Pas Decedent's H	r Year ome. Constr.	Suicide [Could Not B	e Determined Area)	37. Injury At Work?		
								1	PLATE.	Yes No		
38. Location Of Injury - S	ate	38a. City Or Town	38b.	Street & Number				38¢. A	t/No.	18d. Zip Code		
39. Describe How Injury 6	Docurred						40. If Transp	ortation Injury,	Specify:			
41. Signature, Of Person	Certifying Cause O	Death:	Hame Hamely	Maria Committee	a Ungga El	149 0	aditor (Chack TO	-MO.I	VALID	UNITESS		
Ridaa Ali 43. Name, Address And I		Electronically Signed			FC	ertifying Physican	(Check Only One) 19 Physician Coroner Health Cificur 144, License Number 45, Date Certified					
Ridaa Ali 12750 S		207				15 22 21 11 12	02b06130A 02/08/2024					
46. Additional Funeral Se							47, *Akas:					
48. Signature of Local He	alth Officer	Marie Control Control Control			State 1	149 For D	101111111111111111111111111111111111111		nth/Day/Year	Sales Barrier		
Chandana Vavilala			Electronically Signed			The state of the s	trar Only - Date Filed (Month/Day/Year): 02/09/2024					
NI BE ANNUAL BEAUTY OF		AME	NDMENT TO CERTIFIC	CATE OF DEATH	(ENTRY OR	ORIGINAL)			N. The	STATE OF THE PARTY OF		
										REPRESENTATION OF THE PARTY OF		
							Company of the Party of the Par					